Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1451937

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

34996

15-135-26033-00-00

OPERATOR: License # API No.:
Name: Stewart Producers, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 301 N 27TH ST. NW. SE-SE -SW Sec. 23 Twp. 19 S R. 26 _JEast[0] West
Address 2: PO BOX 546 335 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: MT. VERNON State: IL Zip: 62864 +g547677 2305 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Mark Thompson Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 784-3141 (Ine [CInw [Jse  [Dsw
CONTRACTOR: License # 9039 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: L. D. DriIIing, Inc. D D(e.g. xx.xxxxx)D (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
. Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: David Goldak
County:_Ness
Purchaser:
Lease Name: VOGEL Well #: 1
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover o
Producing Formation: Mississippian
Qil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground: 2597 Kelly Bushing: 2602
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 2640
] oG ] asw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/06/2018 12/13/2018 02/18/2019

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 220 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [0 Yes [ ]No

1901

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1901

feet depth to: 0 w/_ 200 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content; 4100 ppm  Fluid volume: 794 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested
03/19/2019

D Confidential Rel Date: 03/18/2021

@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <@renRitter e, 03/19/2019




KOLAR Document ID: 1451937

Page Two
Operator Name: Stewart Producers, Inc. Lease Name: VOGEL Well #: 1
Sec. 23 Twpl9 s. R.26 [ ]East [O] West County: _Ness

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame To atu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo G Attdthed R
Cores Taken [ Tves [TINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Comp. Density/Neutron/PE
Micro

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 220 60/40 pozmix | 175 3%cc, 2%TPFSC
Product|0n 7.875 55 15.5 4638 AA-2 200 gilsonite 5#/sack, celloflake .25lb/sack

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:

Injection: 5,1 8/9019 [ JFlowing  [C]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 4570 P 4578
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 4570 4578 Natural

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
2.875 4599

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Stewart Producers, Inc.

Well Name VOGEL 1

Doc ID 1451937

Tops

foe o e |
Anhydrite 1856 746
Base Anhydrite 1896 706
Heebner 3912 -1310
Lansing 3956 -1354
BKC 4292 -1690
Ft. Scott 4474 -1872
Cherokee 4496 -1894
Miss. 4570 -1968




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Stewart Producers, Inc.
Well Name VOGEL 1

Doc ID 1451937

Casing

Surface [12.25 8.625 23 220 60/40 175 3%cc,
pOzmix 2%TPFSC
Production|7.875 5.5 155 4638 AA-2 200 gilsonite
5#/sack,
celloflake

.25Ib/sack




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Stew art Producers, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 546
Mt Vernon, IL 62864

ATTN: Dave Goldak

23 19s 26w Ness, Ks

Vogel #1
Job Ticket: 64443 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.12.13 @ 01:49:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippian
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 04:55:45 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 10:19:45 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4514.00 ft (KB) To 4577.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2602.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4577.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2597.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 163.23 psig @ 4515.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.13 End Date: 2018.12.13 Last Calib.: 2018.12.13
Start Time: 01:49:05 End Time: 10:19:44 Time On Btm: 2018.12.13 @ 04:55:00
Time Off Btm: 2018.12.13 @ 08:02:00
TEST COMMENT: 15- IF: BOB @ 11min. built to 12".
30- ISI: No return.
45- FF: BOB @ 15 min. built to 32".
90- FSI: 1/2" return, died @ 45 min.
o Prossure vs. Time o PRESSURE SUMMARY
. o v g Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
I jdr o § (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
mon | I | 1. 0| 2284.21 109.02 | Initial Hydro-static
! : : : ] 1] 2698 | 108.57| Open To Flow (1)
| | 18 76.30 115.92 | Shut-In(1)
_ 4 | K : T 47 | 1223.19 116.54 | End Shut-In(1)
s | I 'F_,“,,I 3 48| 7391 | 116.32| Open To Flow (2)
2t f |/—-"9" 3 1 ¢ 92 | 163.23 | 119.70| Shut-In(2)
S| [ B 2 186 | 1170.27 121.16 | End Shut-In(2)
I } 1. - 187 | 2266.99 121.30 | Final Hydro-static
w0 I } 3 .
) L U
b @ \
ol \ s \ E E i
S Ll [ ]
13 Thu Dec 2018 wu Tnheu.mn.n] e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
330.00 gmeco 30g 20m 500 4.63
30.00 oil 1000 0.42
0.00 180' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64443

Printed: 2018.12.13 @ 10:59:04




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Stew art Producers, Inc.

PO Box 546
Mt Vernon, IL 62864

ATTN: Dave Goldak

23 19s 26w Ness, Ks

Vogel #1

Job Ticket: 64443

DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.12.13 @ 01:49:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippian
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 04:55:45

Time Test Ended: 10:19:45

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 78

Interval: 4514.00 ft (KB) To 4577.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2602.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4577.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2597.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4515.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.13 End Date: 2018.12.13 Last Calib.: 2018.12.13
Start Time: 01:49:05 End Time: 10:19:44 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 15- IF: BOB @ 11min. built to 12".
30- ISI: No return.
45- FF: BOB @ 15 min. built to 32".
90- FSI: 1/2" return, died @ 45 min.
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
R Ll 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
)&! ﬂ-’j 1. | Mn) | (psio) | (degP)
, \w” ) —’J L}
13 Thu Dec 2018 wu Tnheu.mn.n] e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
330.00 gmeco 30g 20m 500 4.63
30.00 oil 1000 0.42
0.00 180' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64443

Printed: 2018.12.13 @ 10:59:04




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Stew art Producers, Inc.

PO Box 546
Mt Vernon, IL 62864

ATTN: Dave Goldak

23 19s 26w Ness, Ks

Vogel #1
Job Ticket: 64443 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.12.13 @ 01:49:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 36 deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 53.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.19in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
330.00 | gmco 30g 20m 500 4.629
30.00 | oil 1000 0.421
0.00 | 180'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 360.00 ft Total Volume: 5.050 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64443 Printed: 2018.12.13 @ 10:59:04




Serial #: 8522 Inside Stew art Producers, Inc. Vogel #1 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
A
8522 Pressure 8522 Temperature
[ I I I , I ]
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64443

Printed: 2018.12.13 @ 10:59:04




Serial # 8319 Outside  Stewart Producers, Inc. Vogel #1 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ A] [a]
8319 Pressure 8319 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64443 Printed: 2018.12.13 @ 10:59:04




Well Name:
API:

Location:
License Number:

Spud Date:

Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole
Coordinates:

Ground Elevation (ft):
Logged Interval (ft):
Formation:

Type of Drilling Fluid:

Company:
Address:

Name:

Company:
Address:

GEOLOGIC REPORT
DAVID J. GOLDAK

WICHITA, KANSAS
Scale 1:240 (5"=100") Imperial
Measured Depth Log

Vogel #1
15-135-26033-0000
Section 23 - T19S - R26W

Region:
12 /06 /2018 Drilling Completed:
335' FSL and 2305' FWL

NW - SE - SE - SW

2597
3700 To:
Mississippian
Chemical - Mud Co

Printed by MUD.LOG from WellSight Systems 1-800-447

K.B. Elevation (ft):
Total Depth (ft):

2602'

4640' 4640°

OPERATOR

Stewart Producers, Inc.
PO Box 546
Mt Vernon, IL 62864

GEOLOGIST

David J. Goldak

D. J. GOLDAK, INC.
12427 W Ridgepoint Cir
Wichita, Kansas 67235

General Info

CONTRACTOR: LD Drilling, Rig #1

BIT RECORD:

No.
1

Make
Varel-?

Size
12-1/4

Out
223

Hours
2.50

Feet
223

Jets
3-15s

Ness Co., KS
12/13/2018

-1534 www.WellSight.com

2 7-718
3 7-7/8

Varel-HE29 14-14-15
Varel-HE29 14-14-15

4577
4640

4354
63

104.50
2.50

SURVEYS: 223'-0.75', 4577'-1.00

GENERAL DRILLING & PUMP INFORMATION:

Drilling with 16 collars (6.25"x2.25"): 495.79

Drilling with 36,000-38,000 Ibs on bit and 60-70 RP M.

Pumping 52-56 S/M; 7.2-7.7 B/M; and 700-900 psi at standpipe.




12/07/18 - 223' WOC; DP @ 4:30 PM

12/08/18 - 1,725 Drilling
12/09/18 - 2,695' Drilling
12/10/18 - 3,345' Drilling; Displace @ 3,563'
12/11/18 - 3,960' Drilling
12/12/18 - 4,420' Drilling; Wiper trip @ 4,435'
12/13/18 - 4,577' DST #1 in progress; TD @ 4,640'; Log well

Anhydrite
Base/Anhy
Heebner
Lansing
Stark Sh
BKC
Pawnee

Ft Scott
Cherokee
Mississippian
Total Depth

Log Tops

1856 (+746)
1896 (+706)
3912 (-1310)
3956 (-1354)
4225 (-1623)
4292 (-1690)
4418 (-1816)
4474 (-1872)
4496 (-1894)
4570 (-1968)
4643 (-2041)

Daily Status
12/06/18 - Spud at 6:00 PM; Set 8-5/8" Csg at 220'

Sample Tops
1857 (+745)

1896 (+706)
3913 (-1311)
3954 (-1352)
4218 (-1616)
4294 (-1692)
4410 (-1808)
4470 (-1868)
4492 (-1890)
4565 (-1963)
4640 (-2038)

Pressure vs, Time

DST #1: 4,518'-4,571" (Mississippian)
15" - 30" - 45" - 90" B ol

IF: Good blow building to BOB in 11 minutes

ISI: No blow back

FF: Good blow building to BOB in 15 minutes

FSI: Weak blow back building to 0.5 inches

RECOVERY: 180" GIP & 360" Total Fluid:
30' CO (100% O); Gravity: 36 API
330' GMCO (30% G, 50% O, 20% M)

i< B e s |

SIP: 1223-1170; FP: 27-76, 74-163; HP: 2284-2267; BHT: 121

13 The Dec H1B

Sandylms
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INERAL
Anhy
Arggrn
Arg
Bent
Bit
Brecfrag
Calc
Carb
Chtdk
Chtlt
Dol
Feldspar
Ferrpel
Ferr
Glau
Gyp
Hvymin
Kaol
Marl
Minxl
Nodule
Phos
Pyr

M
=]
[E]
[€]
(=]
(a]
(2]
[+]
™
E3
[#]
[F]

Salt
Sandy
Silt

Sil
Sulphur
Tuff
Chlorite
Dol
Sand

Slty

[ C ] [+] £ ] B B[]

_n
O
%)
2
=

Algae
Amph
Belm
Bioclst
Brach
Bryozoa
Cephal
Coral
Crin
Echin
Fish
Foram

[#] (2] [¢] ] (7] [@] (=] [#] (5] (4] [W] [E]

ACCESSORIES

Fossil
Gastro
Oolite
Ostra
Pelec
Pellet
Pisolite
Plant
Strom
Fuss
Oomold

-

(] (5] (2] (=] [4] [@] [=] [] (=]

n  ElE

TRINGER
Anhy
Arg
Bent
Coal
Dol
Gyp
Ls
Mrst
Sltstrg
Ssstrg
Carbsh

BOR e

OTHER SYMBOLS

Clystn
Dol

Grysh
Gryslt
Lms
Sandylms
Sh

Sltstn

TIanauny

—

EXTURE
Boundst
Chalky
Cryxin
Earthy
FinexIn
Grainst
Lithogr
MicroxIn
Mudst
Packst
Wackest

EgECEECEom

POROSITY TYPE SORTING OIL SHOWS Dst 1t
[E] Earthy Well [®  Even Dst 1 b
Fenest Moderate Spotted Dst
Fracture Poor Ques
B inter Dead EVENTS
Moldic ROUNDING Gas show Rit
[=] Organic [l Rounded P Sidewall
[E] Pinpoint Subrnd INTERVALS E  conn
Vuggy [3] Subang Core
Angular Dst
Curve Track 1
ROP (min/ft) ——
- % Lithology Geological Descriptions Remarks
gl ¢ é
o o 3
5534
(0] ROP (min/ft) 10
DRLG WITH BIT #2: 7-7/8" CONV NEW
VAREL-HE29; JETS: 14-14-15
DISPLACE MUD SYSTEM @ 3,563'
3
>
Vis: 53, Wt: 8.7, LCM: 1.5#
"4
|




HEEBNER 3913 (-1311)

05.€

008€

098¢

006€

0S¢

(=

ROP (min/ft)

5




3

LANSING 3954 (-1352)

Vis: 55, Wt: 8.9, YP: 15,

GelS: 10/27, pH: 9.5, WL: 8.0,

Chl: 2,100, Sol: 4.3, LCM: 1#

o

o

P (min/f) 10]

o

Yo}

o

<

Vis: 55, Wt: 9.0, LCM: 1#

-

38

N ¢ g
| §

4150




LS- CRM/TAN, F XLN, OOL + FOSS, TR P INTXLN POR IN PT,

PRED DNS, NS W/ CHT - LT GY/WHT W/SH - GY/BLK

4200

P (min/ft) 10

LS-CRM/TAN, F/VF XLN, OOL, F/GOOM POR, NS W/LS-

TAN/CRM, VF XLN, PRED DNS, NS

STARK SHALE 4218 (-1616)

I I SH - BLK, CARB W/LS- CRM/TAN/BRN,MOT INPT, VF/F

XLN, TR FOSS, CHKY IN PT, PRED DNS, NS

LS- TAN/BRN/GY, MOT IN PT, VF / F XLN, FOSS + OOL IN

PT, PRED DNS,NS W/CHT - GY Vis: 53, Wt: 9.0, LCM: 1#

4250

LS- ASABOVE, NS W/ SH - BLK, CARB W/LS- TAN/ CRM,
é F /VF XLN, SCAT REXLN CALC, SL FOSS, CHKY IN PT, P RED
DNS, NS

LS- CRM/TAN/SCAT BRN, F/VF XLN, OOL + FOSS I N PT,

SCAT P/F OOM POR, SCAT PINTXLN POR, PRED DNS, NS

— W/ SCAT CHT - LT GY

bt

BASE OF KC 4294 (-1692)

LS-TAN/BRN, F/VF XLN, SL FOSS, PRED DNS,NS W/ SH -

GY/GRN/BLK

4300

LS-TAN/CRM/SCAT BRN, F/ VF XLN, SCAT REXLN C ALC,

SL FOSS + OOL, PRED DNS, NS W/ SH - GY/BLK W/'S CAT

CHT - GY/TAN

LS- CRM/TAN, VF/F XLN, TR FOSS, SCAT CHKY, PRE D
DNS, NS

SH- GY/BLK/SCAT GRN W/LS- TAN/CRM,MOT IN PT,F/

VF XLN, OOL, PRED DNS, NS

LS- CRM/TAN/SCAT GY, MOT IN PT, PRED VF /F XL N, Vis: 60, Wt: 9.0, LCM: Tr

4350

SCAT CRYPTO XLN, SCAT OOL, PRED DNS, NS W/ SH - GY

LS- CRM/TAN, VF/F XLN, SCAT REXLN CALC, FOSS+ OOL

IN PT, PRED DNS, NS

LS- CRM/TAN, VF/F XLN, SCAT CRYPTO XLN, FOSS+ OOL

1 r T 1T 1 e - o 1




P (|

min/

10

4400

CFS 4435'

4450

4500

e

4550,

| ——— |0

CFS4575'_]

CFS4577"_]

P (|

min/

10

4600

INFL CARTIN P, FREU UNS, NS

LS- CRM/TAN/SCAT GY, F/VF XLN, SCAT FOSS+ O OL, TR
PINTXLN POR, PRED DNS,NS W/SH - GY/BLK

LS-TAN/CRM, VF /F XLN, PRED DNS, NS

LS- TAN/SCAT GY/SCAT BRN, F/VF XLN, TR FOSS, PRED
DNS, NS W/ SCAT SH - PRED GY

LS-TAN/CRM, VF/F XLN, DNS/ARGIL, NS W/ABN T SH -
PRED GY/SCAT GRN

LS- ASABOVE, NS W/ABNT SH - PRED GY/BLK

AS ABOVE W/ SH - BLK, CARB

LS- TAN/BRN/SCAT CRM, MOT IN PT, F/ VF XLN, S CAT
REXLN CALC, OOL IN PT, SL FOSS, TR P INTPART /INTX LN
POR, SCAT CHKY, PRED DNS, NS W/ SCAT CHT - LT GY

LS - ASABOVE, NO VISPOR, NS W/ SCAT CHT

SH- GY/BLK, CARBINPT W/LS-CRM/TAN,MOT I NPT, F
XLN, FOSS + OOL, PRED DNS, NS

LS-CRM/GY/TAN, VF/F XLN, FOSS IN PT, SCATOOL, TR
FOIN VP INTXLN POR, CHKY IN PT, PRED DNS, PRED NS, NO
ODOR

LS-CRM/TAN/GY, V SIM TO ABOVE, NO VISPOR,NS W/
SH- GY/BLK, CARB IN PT

LS-TAN/CRM, MOT IN PT, VF/ F XLN, TR FOSS, VSCAT P
INTXLN POR, SCAT CHKY, PRED DNS, TR FO + GILS, NO
ODOR W/ SCAT CHT - VARICOL

CHT & SH - VARICOL W/LS- TAN, CRYPTO/VF XLN, D NS,
ARGIL IN PT,NS W/SS- LT GY/TAN, PRED VF QTZGR, W
SRTD, SA/SR,ABNT OVRGRWTHS, SIL CEM, ABNT WHT
CLAY IN PT, PRED P/NO INTGR POR, SSFO, V FT ODOCR,
SPTY STN, F/GFLUOR, P/F CUT W/ SCAT LRGQTZGR, SR

DOLO- CRM/TAN/SCAT LT GY, F/ SCATM XLN, P/ GVUG +
FOSSMOLD POR, P/ G INTXLN POR, SCAT SUCR, F /G SF O,
SSGB, G ODOR, G FLUOR + CUT W/ SCAT CHT - WHT

DOLO - CRM/TAN, PRED F XLN, P/F VUG + FOSSMOLD +
INTXLN POR, SOME G POR, MOD AMT VOID FILL QTZ + LRG
QTZ GR, SCAT CHKY, FSFO, SCAT GILS, F ODOR

DOLO - CRM/TAN /SCAT GY,F/M XLN, P/F VUG POR, P/
SCAT G INTXLN POR, SCAT CHKY, SSFOIN PT, ABNT BARR
POR, F ODOR W/ SCAT CHT

DOLO - CRM/TAN/SCAT GY, F /M XLN, P/ SCAT F INTXLN
POR, P/NO VUG POR, SCAT CHKY, SSFO IN PT,ABNT BA RR
POR, VFT ODOR

B RAI A AR I TAR AT A7 F Io8 W AT 1T RIZA O I AP

PAWNEE 4410 (-1808)

WIPER TRIP @ 4,435' - 30 STANDS
Vis: 75, Wt: 9.3, YP: 20,

GelS: 17/79,pH: 9.5, WL: 9.2,
Chl: 5,700, Sol: 6.8, LCM: 1#

WORK ON MUD PUMP @ 4,460'

FT SCOTT 4470 (-1868)

Vis: 63, Wt: 9.2, LCM: 0.5#

CHEROKEE SH 4492 (-1890)

DST #1: 4,514'-4,577" (Mississippian)
15"-30"-45"-90"

IF: Good blow - BOB in 11 minutes
ISI: No blow back

FF: Good blow - BOB in 15 minutes
FSI: Blow back building to 0.5 inches

RECOVERY: 180" GIP & 360 Total Fluid:
30'CO (100% O); Gravity: 36 API
330' GMCO (30% G, 50% O, 20% M)

SIP: 1223-1170
FP:27-76, 74-163

HP: 2284-2267
BHT. 121

MISSISSIPPIAN 4565 (-1963)

Vis: 56, Wt: 9.5, YP: 18,
GelS: 11/41, pH: 9.5, WL: 8.0,
Chl: 4,100, Sol: 8.3, LCM: 1#

PIPE STRAP @ 4,577": SHORT 0.50'

DRLGWITHBIT #3 @ 4,577". 7-7/8" CONV USED
VAREL-HE29; JETS: 14-14-15




4650

§ YVYLU T UIRIVET TAINT QWAL O, 71 IVEALIN, T INU VIO T U,

VSSFO, NO ODOR

DOLO- CRM/TAN/SCAT GY, F/M XLN, P/FVUG + INTXLN
POR, SCAT G POR, NS W/LRG QTZ/CHT - CLR/WHT

DOLO- CRM/TAN/SCAT GY, F/M XLN, P/FVUG + INTXLN
POR, SCAT G POR, MOD CHKY, NS W/ QTZ/CHT - CLR/
WHT

TOTAL DEPTH 4640 (-2038)




PAGE CUST NO YARD # INVOICE DATE
1 of 1 1009931 1718 12/10/2018
ENERGY SERVICES TNVOICE NUMBER
92864882
Pratt ' (620) 672-1201 J  LEASE NAME Vogel 1
B STEWART WELL SERVICES INC g LOCATION
] " COUNTY Ness
L PO BOX 546 S STATE KS
L MOUNT VERNON | . ,
1, US 62864 T JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi
T E JOB CONTACT
O ATTN: STEWART
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS i DUE DATE
41149073 20920 Net - 30 days 01/09/2019
QTY U of UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M.
For Service Dates: 12/07/2018 to 12/07/2078
0041149073
171817583A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 12/07/2018
8 6/8" Surface Casing
60/40 POZ 175.000 EA 6.60 1,155.00 T
453 Lbs. - Calcium Chloride 1.00 EA 261.61 261.61 T
44 Lbs. - Celloflake 1.000 EA 89.54 89.54 T|
100 Miles/Unit Mileage Chg 1.0 Mi 247.50 247.50
200 Miles/Heavy Equipment Mileage 1.00 Ml 825.00 - 825,00
755 Tn/M - Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs 1.0 EA 1,038.12 1,038.12
Depth Charge; 0-500' 1.0 EA 550.00 550,00
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 175.000 BAG 0.77 134.75
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 1.0 EA 96.24 96.25
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: \
SUB TOTAL Vigy 4.397.77
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP i\,
PO BOX 841903 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 TAX 97.90
DALLAS,TX 75284-1903 FORT WORTH, TX 76102 INVOICE TOTAL 4,495,677




BASIGC

ENERGY SERVICES
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

/(( qv\ b
10244 NE Hwy. 61

P.O. Box 8613
Pratt, Kansas 67124
Phone 620-672-1201

6oL

FIELD SERV CE TICKET

1718 17583 A

DATE  TICKET NO.
DATE OF | = NEW OLD CUSTOMER
yoe 12 "7-)% bistRicT -P/avi Ve A QR OPRop (g Cywow (1 GRRTRMEE,
CUSTOMER Stew At well Soervice ease /O 9—=1 weLL No.
ADDRESS county M €S S state S
CITY STATE SERVICE CREW /MATT Al  Pus/{ w<T [Goveney
AUTHORIZED BY JoBTYPE: 24T § s/{f /e
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED 1 2 TR
SRHEY Hlaiy ARRIVED AT JOB &% 4. 00
-..7 ]
[T%§6T [. ¢ START OPERATION L 27 & 20k
FINISH OPERATION Miite
RELEASED 8L
MILES FROM STATON TOWELL (Ju

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,

products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additi
become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

al or substitute terms and/or conditions shall

SIGNED: V bzm

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEMERIGE s MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
CP LUy | 6o/dN Foz shl )75 7 Z, 1[IV oo
ccluoy | CALocwn  chlovite |b Hg} v s |69
¢ C vy | CeWofinr | d4 Vv | wZ][§o
& (oo A Miley Ne | (Vo | IR

G(Y\ Ve~V eq  mM\i<g M| oo |- [, €00 po
w3 ProC + bulU [ o 78 | L, $€T S0

Ce2uD | delPh chvge O= 500’ Uhe| | = 1,000 |00
€2 blend My sau 175 [° 248 |oa
S oud Sureviyg- eA| L 7 S]o0

SUB TOTAL
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: —[ ‘q C{ ? (' S-
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON $
MATERIALS %TAX ON $
TOTAL :
> (439777
bn)
SERVICE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE
nepresenTative PN D UMe MR | o e o oy CUSTOMER AND REGEIVED BY: M@VZ&@@‘

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUD LITHO - Abene, TX

(WELL OWNER OP!

ERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



w i
BAs' TREATMENT REPORT

energy services.Lr.

Customer S'_l_ewq_/,_ Wee ll S*fw"r Lease No. Date / Z _ 7 Z %

Lease \/U 5 = | Well # l

Fiel?@;d%r%} Station Prati Casing 8 Vd’ Depth,, 5 3 County Nf)) State MJ
Tpeldb > 145 & ')’/8, S Wr kA Formation Logal Dgorplon, & 5 6, L,
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
CasingSigg'c  [Tubing Size | Shots/Ft Add 16 §u o /C/ (DATES, PRESS ISIP
Dep& 2% Depth From o PrePad ™), ¢ Max 5 Min.
Volupgy g {Volume From To Pad L$ 0% | pMin 10 Min.
Max gr(igso Max Press From To Frac Avg - 15 Min.
Well go,rwection Annulus Vol. From To ‘\i ' HHP Used Annulus Pressure
PlugZij)B Packer Depth | _ To Flush ) 2 . 7 Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative R\ U4 W\‘\ san Station Manager w el e/ M AN Treater ,’\,\4‘[*‘[‘;4 C
Service Units %33 ) 8""1 g9 | 2292V H« 88'1 19 56T
A i S
Casing Tubing
Time , A Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
Higo | g ( P N\ ON location/ sacrey Meer/ry
lof |\ \ N / Run §%§ csng
/150 ) [ N\ / Csng ,n BuTTY7
J 1 0w / \ J \ Hoot To csng/ [37rewd cjre n R
1 2v0% | oo S 3 Purrr 3 bbl wares
JTg | 1§V 3K ¥ Mo 175 suy LOlvoroz
|25 20] (V2 ) — 7.6 STAT d(PlHeren
12U ) sv 12.7 Plug afc)wn/ $hur 'n e lf
cCrMr TYU  Su ke
\
/ Tob cou VAN
/ Thane Yout
[ Ay e o
\ C Onanie +
[ty scacdo

10244 NE Hiway 61 ¢ P.O. Box 8613 ¢ Pratt, KS 67124-8613 * (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




e FIELD SERVICE TICKET

; : ; ¢ -
. « 10244 NE Hwy. 61 \ q- e
BAS" : P.0. Box 8613 - 1718 17588 A
Pratt, Kansas 67124 To L
ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201 ‘
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE e BT o
DATEOF | ) || [ e NEW r,/ OLD CUSTOMER
JOB !/) I !%DISTHICTG ATy WELL weL LI PROD. LN DIWDW - L §pBeR'NG .
cusTOMER S Yew A/ W §ervi LEASE \/ 0 | WELL NO. |
ADDRESS COUNTY [V €55 STATE I {
CITY STATE SERVICE CREW pmA7 /") s ue T reving
e “;‘ N / g W
AUTHERIZED BY JOB TYPE:(™ @ @4\ =R L-ONaST 1 i
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED ] 2= PRIE can T"‘;"IE
) o9 : amn
\ ARRIVED AT JOB T Sy
T ; START OPERATION 2l
) f\2h T | |
FINISH OPERATION o
RELEASED am -
MILES FROM STATION TOWELL | /)

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
The undersigned is authorized 1o execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,
products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No addmonal or subslllute terms and.for condmons shall

become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

7

SIGNEDY / / -2

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR;- éONTRﬁca’OR OR AGENT)

b ; [[ITEMERIE . o MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT [ QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
P (o5 [BA-2 e 3 You b
£V S ( U/‘I.J o2 U L0 Ao o
et £ IR I Co )%g Yo
P S (.t!\ !I‘ H‘ \fll" %96 5
e 4] 2813 [h [lofs 521 |50
} e “14% [ R /b (oY LOFO P
E (7 Lol ()_‘ | & g7 U I 7 99 (: ‘7(1 3
1 O T VA b [ 740 705 b
|
2Py, GOl iy @ Plug, § RAFC) HJdo Po
. & U4 Fo/t  colley vi / 4,5V [P
, YL 1545« en | 3 %70 bo
L TCE 1S | Tw0(2 ki 0 I .5 e Ly
& TFan KL J 1Oy [ou
SUB TOTAL
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON $
MATERIALS %TAX ON $
TQTAL
)
SERVICE Al ey THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE {5 gl /)
REPRESENTATIVE [\, We o7 0 ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:(™ / |~ A

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUD LITHO - Ablene, TX

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)




e ] , ) FIELD SERVICE TICKET
— 10244 NE Hwy. 61 : S
B AS | c: P.O. Box 8613 RSN oo =589 A
Pratt, Kansas 67124 e
ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201 .
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELNE )/ ( (1u AT/ )7 Jp gl B e e
DATEOF | - 1 NEW OLD CUSTOMER
JoB | =14 ~|§oisTRICT P raati wel @ wel [ PROD DIING TIWDW L] 5pRER'NG.:
CUSTOMER _,) FOw 7 o v e | e/ LEASE \//f 3 l'.‘ r'/ WELL NO. f
ADDRESS COUNTY STATE
CITY STATE SERVICE CREW
AUTHORIZED BY JOB TYPE:
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUGK CALLED DATE am  TVE
ARRIVED AT JOB am
START OPERATION A
FINISH OPERATION Am
RELEASED av
MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No ad

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,

become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED:__ /N

ditional or substitute ternis ‘E}ndlor conditions shall

A / = 7

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

[TEMERCE & MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
j' {‘(_)l) \E \A. ,’1\f‘:" J“];‘ I f}\\\ )
L_ { {? i l \'("-f‘ ‘J'\!" C (l gl § W l ! ‘/)f', s
£y Crof 4 bullk d o it g e
(/l [A3h) ‘g'- o 14 ("‘"HS]*' (fl)\"{ S w00 Ly by | o S S
O e 35 ¥ V) t\ { .1.;! | X <o 7 3 1} W 30
G.e 5] Cins § o Ve @) i 2 O [0y
(¢ 5 Rleg:” agrd 7 | 250 Joo
5 ol A o/ / BTGy
SUBTOTAL |-, 4 ( G~
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: y o) |0
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON $
MATERIALS %TAX ON §
TOTAL
i,)* \l _(;,” 5} (f
: L‘)f‘,)
SERVICE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE B L T
REPRESENTATIVE /M K¢ A uTralf ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:}\‘ o B i .

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUD LITHO - Abtens, TX

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR GONTRAGTOR OR AGENT)
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B/‘SI | TREATMENT REPORT

energy services,Lr

Customer Lease No. Daté

a7 o | et -
Lease it\;f;}i:,,a‘\ B Well # t /2 - j&{/, ,,,,, /c@

Fiel ld Q‘;de)r j; ’ Station J;} o T Casing 4 i/n{ Ezepth Vor County M “ f;} State | (
Type Job o L% 7 /J f/? 77 /me) Cioing W Pt et s Forlm?t\ron Wit <-"-; br uq ﬂﬁl Legal Descrlptlon y (/ < vl
PIPE DATA M PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED __ TREATMENT RESUME
Casing qzei i Tubir\g Size |Shots/Ft Acid Tou G4, / il ¥ )#RATEI ‘ il;’fF!ES)% ISIP
Depﬂhﬂ S ?) Depth From To Pre Pad 30 Sy b /M?ﬁ P 2% 4 5 Min.
VO’YT{GJ u Volume Erom T Pad Min 10 Min.
. ,Max}Pr%fa.;}........ M_ax Press... trom e : Frac . .. .. &+ . « - JAG. . - ] it L AB MR e e
Well Gon?ection Annulus Vol. Erom To . HHP Used Annulus Pressture
Plug er? ----- Packer Depthi . To Flush “ ) 09 . (4; Gas Volume Total Load
"Customer Represemative g t“C e {) & '7’ ,/) Station Manager | 4/ &y 7 v da Treater /by y195
Service Units| 4 5% . sY95! 70520 oash e
Rg‘rﬁés prave e |7 Jho o u e SHPINTRS PRV
Time p(E::;?J?e p-lr—::::ﬁe Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Lég
o / (O fyeds 'm/ Ay g "
B % Yy \ /li wih ,i/'; 15 : B aq Part callas @ ol ___}""y(‘- E;' é{
S j I e o
[ R AR
(i) 4o \ 5N “opit hoo ¥ {’ e
SIS Floovl o <5 "q / fA ¢ N VR 1%
JES Tyeed {2 g8 foecdd JEM\} Iy tjc g g 1 gy
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Tayior Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656 '




	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 34996
	API: 15-135-26033-00-00
	oname: Stewart Producers, Inc.
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 301 N 27TH ST.
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 23
	Township: 19
	Range: 26
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: PO BOX 546
	FeetNSFromReference: 335
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: MT. VERNON
	ostate: IL
	ozip: 62864
	ozip4: 0546
	FeetEWFromReference: 2305
	EastWestFromReference: West
	ocontact: Mark Thompson
	ophone: 734-3141
	oarea: 316
	Corner: SW
	clicense: 6039
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: L. D. Drilling, Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: David Goldak
	purchaser: 
	County: Ness
	lname: VOGEL
	wellnumber: 1
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippian
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 2597
	ElevationKB: 2602
	td: 4640
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 220
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1901
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1901
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 200
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 4100
	fluid: 794
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 12/06/2018
	tdate: 12/13/2018
	cdate: 02/18/2019
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 03/19/2019
	DateConfReleased: 03/18/2021
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 03/19/2019
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Comp. Density/Neutron/PE	
Micro		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 220
	cement1: 60/40 pozmix
	sacks1: 175
	additive1: 3%cc, 2%TPFSC
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4638
	cement2: AA-2
	sacks2: 200
	additive2: gilsonite 5#/sack,  celloflake .25lb/sack
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 02/18/2019
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 4570
	prodintervalbottom: 4578
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1top: 4570
	perf1bottom: 4578
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: Natural
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4599
	packerdepth: 


